
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 325,211

 93,592

 35,807

 52,723

 3,389

1.2 %

0.4 %

0.3 %

8.9 %

56.3 %

 1,553

1.7 %

38.3 %

 100

 185

 101

 138

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

3.6 %

 2,966,334

2.7 %

19.2 %

1.0 %

0.6 %

0.0 %

0.9 %

 569,826

 134,606

 202,183

 157,680

 75,357

 133

 15,544

24.9 %

7.6 %

23.3 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 554,573

 233,531

** 6.1 %

 33,572

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 134,334

 41,262

 4,151

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $378,715

 1,247

 695

 0

 6

 0

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  175  1 246,817 $571,340 $1,323,006 $179,75843.18%

Legal Assistance  101  - 11,184 $208,555 $243,044 $2,22485.81%

Nutrition Education  262  3 57,601 $101,754 $138,301 $38,49273.57%

Information and Assistance  268  13 97,370 $326,337 $387,950 $1,46284.12%

Outreach  267  13 34,555 $243,144 $284,321 $085.52%

Other Services $1,022,324 $2,180,747 $82,34446.88%

Total $9,949,693 $29,137,734 $7,748,868

 938  13Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$518$518 8 6  - 112100.00%

Assisted Transportation  149  - 1,108  47,211 $124,492 $316,069 $52,93439.39%

Congregate Meals  524  7 71,720  1,872,416 $4,284,640 $10,204,701 $3,399,22941.99%

$39,702$2,656,384$676,826 348,070 11,479  13 262Case Management 25.48%

Adult Day Care/Health $1,079,321$1,716,791$146,647 122,859 351  - 1358.54%

 187  -$47,041 $114,341 $8,976Personal Care  117  3,515 41.14%

 300  - 422  11,848 $202,217 $322,494 $5,028Homemaker 62.70%

 172  1 521  8,011 $79,492 $233,915 $1,401Chore 33.98%

 636  7 15,258  1,319,071 $1,914,366 $9,015,153 $2,857,997Home Delivered Meals 21.23%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  3  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  5  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  12  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  2  -

Clerical/Support Staff  -  -

Total SUA Staff  32  1

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,128,262 

4.58 %

$93,149 ($54,747)

-1.08 %

$5,032,491 $4,232,373 

-0.90 %

($38,402)

$0 

$54,747 

$0 

$0 

$0 $38,402 

$2,035,113 $5,087,238 $4,270,775 

Total AAA Staff  3,301  57

Volunteers  2,960  5

Clerical/Support Staff  31  5

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  11  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  65  13

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  165  15

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  32  7

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  5  1

Agency Executive/Management Staff  26  5

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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