FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		2,966,334
Persons 60+ 2005		569,826
As a % of All Ages		19.2 %
Persons 60-64		134,606
Persons 65-74		202,183
Persons 75-84		157,680
Persons 85+		75,357
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		133
Minority Persons 60+		15,544
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		2.7 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.0 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.6 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.9 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	134,334
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	24.9 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	41,262
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	7.6 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	4,151
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	23.3 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	554,573
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	233,531
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	33,572
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	6.1 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	6
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0
Number of Cases Closed	695
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,247
Total Program Funding	\$378,715

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	325,211
Total Registered Services Clients	93,592
Total Minority Clients	3,389
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	3.6 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.2 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Reqistered Clients	0.4 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.3 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	8.9 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	35,807
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	38.3 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,553
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	1.7 %
Rural Clients	52,723
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	56.3 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	138
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	101
Total Senior Centers	185
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	100

Comments:	

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part F. Service Profile:								
Persons		Service	Expenditures		Providers		Prog. Income	
Services	Served		Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	117	3,515	\$47,041	\$114,341	41.14%	187	-	\$8,976
Homemaker	422	11,848	\$202,217	\$322,494	62.70%	300	-	\$5,028
Chore	521	8,011	\$79,492	\$233,915	33.98%	172	1	\$1,401
Home Delivered Meals	15,258	1,319,071	\$1,914,366	\$9,015,153	21.23%	636	7	\$2,857,997
Adult Day Care/Health	351	122,859	\$146,647	\$1,716,791	8.54%	135	1	\$1,079,321
Case Management	11,479	348,070	\$676,826	\$2,656,384	25.48%	262	13	\$39,702
Assisted Transportation	1,108	47,211	\$124,492	\$316,069	39.39%	149	-	\$52,934
Congregate Meals	71,720	1,872,416	\$4,284,640	\$10,204,701	41.99%	524	7	\$3,399,229
Nutrition Counseling	6	8	\$518	\$518	100.00%	112	-	\$0
Transportation		246,817	\$571,340	\$1,323,006	43.18%	175	1	\$179,758
Legal Assistance		11,184	\$208,555	\$243,044	85.81%	101	-	\$2,224
Nutrition Education		57,601	\$101,754	\$138,301	73.57%	262	3	\$38,492
Information and Assistance		97,370	\$326,337	\$387,950	84.12%	268	13	\$1,462
Outreach		34,555	\$243,144	\$284,321	85.52%	267	13	\$0
Other Services			\$1,022,324	\$2,180,747	46.88%			\$82,344
Total			\$9,949,693	\$29,137,734				\$7,748,868
Unduplicated Count						938	13	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	4	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	3	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	5	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	12	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	2	-
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-
Total SUA Staff	32	1

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$4,270,775	\$5,087,238	\$2,035,113			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$38,402			
Part C1:	\$0		\$54,747			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	(\$38,402)	(\$54,747)	\$93,149			
Net % Change	-0.90 %	-1.08 %	4.58 %			
Final Allotment After	\$4,232,373	\$5,032,491	\$2,128,262			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	26	5
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	5	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	32	7
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	165	15
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	65	13
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	11	4
Clerical/Support Staff	31	5
Volunteers	2,960	5
Total AAA Staff	3,301	57

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2